
S3 Table. Behaviour and histology of ovarian tumours by age group (<50 years and ≥50 
years). 
 

Behaviour and 
Histology 

<50 years ≥50 years All ages 

Invasive    
Epithelial: 
                Serous 
                Mucinous 
                Clear Cell 
               Endometrioid 
               Other 
               Unknown 

 
17 
6 
0 
4 
2 
4 

 
157 
16 
17 
16 
15 
69 

 
174 
22 
17 
20 
17 
73 

Non-epithelial 5 8 13 
Unknown 2 20 22 
Borderline    
Borderline 40 58 98 
Total 80 376 456 

 


